CONFIDENTTAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

DATE

v y

e v v :
Full Nemes Albrecht, Gene

(No initials if you can possibly get full nams}m #

Address 1353 Cheshire

City Houston 18, State

Age 31 (This is important and should be exactQ

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when exact @gg”f% not‘gngﬁn)

Religion  Protestant Nationaiity

Occupation Inside salesman, Thermal Supply Co.,”HQQSton*

L
2P ki

Bducation  Highschool, Houston, Texas

5|‘6N

Weight 120 lbs. Color

Color of hair brown ..

K

Married or single single

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

 Date Reg?d. Date resigned

Unit # City
Post 24  Houston; 'soc.,Adv'r._ March, 1961%: . May 1 1961

#* Subject was reglstggé .1n Pos&“

xyuy

é;;z;, Houston, as Adv:.sor in- 1957 £411 1959,

Special recognlt;pn

For fondllng,@gd othgfﬁﬁse molestlng young boys sexually. The subject has admitted

A8

Signed

cout Execﬁtiz;/ ¥
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S AM HOUST

o
€ ) 305 MILAM BLDG., HOUSTON 2, TEXAS

April 28, 1961

Mr. Basil Starkey
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
National Council

K':Q“'Sincerely yours,
5 The
242
Minor Huffman
Scout Executive

TSBSA009934
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Houston 3!, Texag &,

e
] k-8
w0
EXETN
DT TRL

April 23, 1961

B

Mr. Bob Pomeroy

Boy Scouts of America
305 Milam Bldg.
Houston 2, Texas

Dear Sir:

The subject of this letter is Mr. Geneﬁéﬁ@ziécht 6£:1353 Cheshire,
Houston, Texas., The following information 1% psr your reqnest by tele-
phone on April 23, 1961. B B

the night of ' April 22, 1961, I, % ba
vere visiting in the home of Mp,*R. H, s
s the older brother of Gene Albrechty ¥r. RuH.”

%

is 4010 Ella Blvd., Houston, Texas. s ¥

g et g Fratid

and my son
. Mr. R, H, Albract

b x
ey iR

About 9 p.m. Gene Albrecht aPriyed. ‘@%iz*son_, age 10, and
Joe Albrecht age 8, and Cassandra‘Albrechb:afe 5 (The children of NMr,
R, H. Albrecht%, were playing in the yard, ZAfter being there for
about ten minutes and drinking#g cup offee, Gene went out intd the
yard, We could hear the chilgrett shgtfing and a g. Suddenly they
were very quiet. I went to ihyestigata andﬂand Gene Albrecht
came from behind the housei: Being svspicious of Gene Albrecht's conduct
because of some stories we:ha&d heard previously, I took I aside in
one of the bedrooms and quggtiondg wim, dstated that Gene
Albrecht had put his/hand Inside h¥§ trousers and played with him.
ery out, but that Gene Albrecht put his

BN s:id that he started toiigr
hand over his d{)‘ o _

f this epenly, and he (Gene Albrecht)
and I took I 2nd¢ left immediately.

IA accused Gehe:
denied his actio)

The entire rechtifamily are lifelong acquaintances of my husband,
so we have brought no fors@l charges with the police as yet. However,
we may do so if: the fam¥iy does not see to it that Gene Albrecht is
given some sort“of treatment or put under some restraint. We feel that
he (Gene Albrecht)#is & mentally-sick parsen,

..... B

Itiaxgi‘ur uwnderstanding that Gene Albrecht has been associated with
the Boy“Scout m ent for several years, as well as some church youth

organization,

&, T4°1s of¥ Gontention and desire that Gene Albrecht bs no longer
tved to parficipate in any of these youth movements, and it is the

%
£

£ B

%3
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January 7, 1994

Mr. Alan A. Westberg
Scout Executive
Central Wyoming Council, No. 638

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Alan:

File.

‘Sincerely,

TSBSA009939

DYKES_I_011053
Plaintiff's Exhibit 895
Page 8 of 32



Lo Zok
(,Uaj' had

a Stheorpes.

w o
J;J),J’\Cu@w(
o RIS

TSBSA009940

DYKES_I_011054
Plaintiff's Exhibit 895
Page 9 of 32



Plaintiff's Exhibit 895
Page 10 of 32

SR,
PR

K.
HEHES

TSBSA009941
DYKES_|_ 011055









APPENDIX C

ANY COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA. "}

The following informatiorj was provided to

4/4:4 /4 é/(’,f‘/é(/?

Name ol person

Address gOX /\'B—O‘é/, ! (d‘" S

Name of suspected abuser
_ . L’/f'ff #n/n/a/
X Address §67  La,.p D/

5&04 7 /‘/A véd
Scouting position if known _/8 ..

Child's name Date of birth

poress _ NN~ /-
Parent's name/d& _ . Telephone -

Haoe SEh
-~ x%x&x>

Physical mﬂﬁ;aiors obéé’ﬁ/e*@’ bk

v:x "
Nxx.

:.:: )H:ux::. S, ;
l“fﬁlndlcatof Gbserved M4¢5¢*4’ U $ady Avd LéRQy
: R K Alpawt B80T 77 I A S2s pS00T /7

TSBSA009944
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APPENDIX C

- ANY COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

The following information was provided to

rc-“-‘:‘

Mame of parson

Address __ gdx /306 },Qs,wf

Name of suspected abuser MS 2
et '/' ‘ f? 'y /f ﬁ**‘ﬁ/ !
Address __ 2365 O Lrr A TH i

Scouting position if knowm,‘f‘Qcé{ :

fler A tiestbey S fg

Child's hame

Address

Date of birth

rowel/l W/

Parent’s name

Telephone —__

Address Sagr 2 41l
xxxxxxxx . l-\
Physical |5d§i§?ilors okisé?veﬁ relis A¢ OIS ‘}‘»I.\ (RSB0 uri @ o (\H.\ \K \;‘n”

iGN rc\ﬁqf&"w i‘m COME 0O Scbuds Sor Loasr

that olhers maq t”.(‘f"*'
Gl by F /

S EREL S . “;’g" |epere

HL: £ f/‘ “:”F'r“fé / - 'Jll"’ f(':”ﬁ_)r /]w '{

re b an WL(

Plaintiff's Exhibit 895
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CHRONOLOGY

JUNE 28, 1993: .
On Monday evening at approximately 7:00 p.m., | NEEEEEE ¢ other of
I = new Scout in Troop 144) came down to the Scout meeting Upgef'saying she

needed to talk to_and Haabout Wes Andree&-askedmer to

come back after the Scout meeting (between 8:30 p.m. and 9: OO:. mo ;
Wes Andreen had been floatin

was currently living in the home of_

The Troop had an impromptu committee meeting th ’hf At amme(lmatel 9:00
p.m.,ishowed up to sEeak to the Troop Corfigittee (present were: h

Kathy Sheffier, Bobiiriopp and possibly

*, Dr.*
others) expressed grave concern over Wes Ar én b‘i?%&’x?,? she had heard that

Wes Andreen had some child pornography--she clai
of them was her ex-husband) sources and was §€ﬂ,cﬂy hearfeay She was extremely
concerned because of the rumors and the fact thafWes Andregerf:(age 18) had been living
in her home, sleeping in the same bedroom in tha éame bedwﬂth her son,
(age 11). Wes Andreen had met through*@éouts and had become his
"pest buddy." I was further upset bec@use her son Was going to Scout Camp and
so was Wes Andreen. Additionally, sb,e did not wa ii’EWes Andreen riding in her car.
T "L‘se, saéi"iiﬁ
Discussion was had among thé: T?bop C‘tazﬁmlttee Since the accusations were
merely unverified rumors, the Troqp._Commnttee felt no action could be taken nor was it
appropriate to tell Wes Andreenxﬂaar he coiildinot go to Summer Camp as an adult
leader. However, it was decidedfht sontébgdy needed to talk to Wes Andreen about

his obligations and role as an adult Iea;;ﬁr Since he was scheduled for a physical with
Dr. h Dr. I agreed” to sit doWiiwith him and discuss with Wes Andreen the
rumors and explain to him s obligaﬁons as an adult around Scouts and appropriate
behaviors. This was dggte"cn Wegdiiastay or Thursday. It was stressed to Wes his
obligation as an adiilf {o¥go to 3e,;&’¢eme lengths to aveid even the appearance of
misconduct and not i%@hé alone: “any Scout at any time.

In the meagtine, was going to visit with [ IIINIIJEEE her son, to
see if there werg:gny concems because of I relationship with Wes Andreen. To
date, she has never rtéef any concerns; and, she has since moved to Washington.

®Y A
P kI %

’B S A 'Froép 144 attended s

ummer camp at Camp Easton near Coeur d'Alene,
-an Bob Bohac. Other adults attending

1
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APPENDIX C

ANY COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICQJ’

The following information was provided to

14/”7 4 W 5% b/(f’ 9' 5‘ m?m’é}(fy?{, ve

Name of person gaglllcwn

R

Address &K /SDE /' &5/«’}’

Name of suspected abuser &/(5

Pgddress) £ b 755 fu ‘G/a}},zf&?

/uuma[ /£ //r’/mz 4) a((m?;a:g
dou

Scouting position if known

! Child's name-ﬁ% e Date of birth __~. /5/10 a/c/

Address

retophons [

Parent’s name

d Fwal aﬁfa’f/em/nwjfcr/ . /ffpavﬁ(/ (7 él}‘

e
c poTher— rrft’*l’/ lé 4// fa)“(ow-‘ “?ﬂQN/r / 72 74//{//‘ {{th'.

served kg{em ;fmu- £ /ﬂw?//

MM

_______Signatur

T27
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APPENDIX C

ANY COUNCIL .
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA:;

The following information was provided to

/4/7/! 4 MKS‘/D/{/P

Name of parson

Address gd}( /S0¢ /)Q?.ﬂc’/'

Name of suspected abuser Mfg

Address B 7 Lane 7%
Powe [}, W ¥ T2los

Scouting position if known

i

Child's name

Date of bith 1/ /20/7 6
e S ears TX

Powce [ W 82 F35~

/Oowe // L) F Favsst
Doum_ cq_s‘lc ,gyes/f ICI'JQ&?LV

Address

Dr.

Parent's name

Address

Sa. i
xxxxxxxx
o

/

Behavn@mﬁgpdlcatom observed Em bO(/«ﬁseﬂ /L?A P “;/—’
g Q"{'f?"d +Q{C— C{bau)‘-/‘yﬁ ‘//7

<2

Hss v
'500 u%'rwlsﬁ,.
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

CENTRAL WYOMING COUNCIL
P.O. Box 1506 3939 Casper Mountain Road
Casper, WY 826021506
307.234-7329

&
AR)
&
N

September 21, 1993

Mr. Wesley Andreen
867 Lane 7 1/2 Rt. 1
Powell, WY 82435

Dear Wes:

After careful review we have decmeéim«t;hﬁt yo;;r :af;eglstratlon with the Boy - ;
Scouts of America should be revoketliy.We ae #herefore compelled to reguest

that you sever any relations you mais “have with. the Boy Scouts of America. A ;
refund of your registration is *enclosed - ;

You should understand that Bsﬁie ) rs’i*é.%p frng stration is a privilege and is
not automatically granted to everyor;% whé applies. We reserve the right to
refuse registration whengyer there I&i:concern that an individual may not meet

XX WXL KK A

the high standards of mtﬂoé&‘ship tha’& .the BSA seeks.

If you wish to have tI:ni;’S "&&asmp x;evmwed by a BSA regional review cammittee,.
please write to the® ﬁeg‘i%nal dfticetifor within sixty days of the date of this

letter, explainingiybur versién of the facts supporting your claim that your
registration should B& gran*gég»- “The procedures for a review of this decision
are attached.

TSBSA009955
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WESTERN REGION BOY SCOUTS OF AZW‘ERICA

x x}
>-> e

185 North Wolfe Road =P O “Box 3464
(408) 735-1201 Sunnygﬁi;gkﬁﬁ 94088-3464

o xy
=2

IN THE MATTER OF WESLEY HENRY;AQ?DREEI:I"

RER T XX

The Regional Review Committee, having re

-:

i,
.
x»x ':c:ca

of Wesley H. Andreen, hereby affirms the declsmu denym’?*Mr. Andreen’s registration in

-zx:. .%*
<5 x): R xx;..xy

the Boy Scouts of America. We find that t}aas aagﬁon is appggopnate supported by the record

-'xxxa B

before it and fully consistent with BSA standards é*?“igadershlp

Procedure dictates that, shgﬁﬁ“an ap '::egl Fe desired, a written request for appeal

be directed to the National C&'é,;;xg;l tor é;;ef Scour Executive, Boy Scouts of America,

‘4 r\-"(f msxx?

An ﬁ:ﬂtﬂ .

#be madéii s Qvnnng within thirty (30) days of receipt of this

xxa.
‘x:(

x:ﬁxxxx:c

for a national review

bl o Ssthnr

g e Ty Allan D. Fisher, Chairman

AR

Lergy : éossell Registration Service
. AIaﬂ'Westberg, SE, Central Wyoming Council

TSBSA009956
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November 9, 1993

Mr. Alan A. Westberg

Scout Executive

Central Wyoming Council, No. 638
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Alan:

On October 18, 1993, we received a reguest ,..ﬁ'om JadkBillington, Assistant Regional
Dlrector/Support in the Western Region r&@uesﬁng our 33;1@»10 be sent to him on this above
named individual. =

:x' 3

Mr. Billington indicated that Mr. Andmﬁ?h?s ﬁle;sWéuld be reviewed at the next conference.

RIS TS
A
[

B

The only information we have oM. Andrggg is a phone call dated September 20, 1993
indicating that he was 18 years olds: pad prgg@;gpn younger scouts, and had alleged incidents
of sexual abuse against a 14 yearioid scout""g@u indicated that additional was coming.

5¢
.Mxx .

Our records do not mdm‘a‘té ‘ﬁla‘ft we; ﬁay”é’ received this information. Please send us an
Ineligible Volunteer Recorﬂ Sheet,, _au,acopy of the letter that you sent suspending his
registration, and statemen:s from mwmduals with reference to the alleged allegation. This
information will be“"" : fb Mr.i;gfﬁ@ﬁ”gton.

v..

":'cxyxwu

Thank you‘ very rhuch fox yémr cooperation.

TSBSA009957
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WESTERN REGION

185 North Wolfe Road
(408) 735-1201

" QOctober 18, 1993

TO: Regional Review Committee

FROM:  Jack Billington
Assistant Regional Director/gupp@rt

RE: Wes Andreen

2
Biben 'm. Y

The enclosed file on Wes Andreen fs;i@’r your ’mwew and inclusion in our next conference
call.

CC: Leroy Jos,«s?ell,jﬁeglstranm Service
Alan A Wé‘ét!éerg, SE

TSBSA009958
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Interoffice Correspondence
REGISTRATION & STATISTICAL SERVICE

TO: Mel Hunter, SUM 220
FROM: Paul Ernst, SUM 108
SUBJECT: WESLEY HENRY ANDREEN

The above named individual has recently been placed on zhe I:nehglbI&Vjo’Imnteer File in the Registration
and Statistical Service. This precludes reglstratlon wxeh:;ﬂle Boy Smw%s of America.

Attached is a member information sheet so that 3 you may talgﬁ;g appropnate action in deleting this
individual for the NESA file.

Please contact us if you have questions.

cm

Enclosure

TSBSA009961
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